Columbia River Fire and Rescue
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
58611 McNulty Way, St. Helens, OR 97051

March 13, 2025 6:00 P.M.

Microsoft Teams need help?

Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 240 671 213 101
Passcode: pT7Q7gj2
Dial in by phone
+1 332-249-0606,,677780083# United States, New York City
Find a local number
Phone conference ID: 677 780 083#

Please Note: Members of the Board of Directors will be attending the meeting in person. Public comments will be taken. Please email
lehnerk@crfr.com to be included on the sign-in sheet by 5:45 pm on Thursday, March 13, 2025. All attendees should mute their mics when not

called on for comment.

Call Regular Meeting To Order: President Welby

Flag Salute: President Welby
Promotional Ceremony: Eric Wonderly
Aaron Schrotzberger
Michelle Croft
Jeff Lockhart
Dustin King
Changes To Agenda: As applicable
Public Comment: Comments from the public:
Local 3215 Report: As applicable
Yolunteer Report: As applicable
Consent Agenda: Minutes from Board Meeting February 13, 2025 — Financials

Chief Officer’s Report:

Closed Executive Session: Labor Negotiator Consultations ORS 192.660(2)(d)

Old Business:

New Business:

Board Members’ Comments:

Adjourn:


https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTYwNTI5Y2MtYjczZi00MGZiLWFiNTItYjYyZDk3MzE1YTFh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%225b1c3ea6-91f4-47c8-af13-b173cd3e0421%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%221c482dd0-adf2-4f0a-9902-27a4d2950f4f%22%7d
tel:+13322490606,,677780083
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/0abbe138-d192-440f-99ba-6bb916220f9d?id=677780083
mailto:lehnerk@crfr.com

Columbia River Fire & Rescue
Regular Meeting of the Boards of Directors
*Virtual via Teams Meeting Due to Weather*
February 13, 2025, 6:00 pm

Regular Meeting: After due and legal notice, the Regular Board meeting of the Columbia River Fire & Rescue
Board of Directors was called to order by Vice President Zimbrick at 6:00 pm.

Present: Ryan Welby(6:05p), Richard Fletcher, Mark Gundersen, Paul Rice, Austin Zimbrick
Absent: None

Others: Chief Smythe, K. Lehner

Via Teams Meeting/Phone In: E. Wonderly, G. Loveall, S. Raichel, 5034385703, 5033697787
Flag Salute: N/A

Changes to Agenda: Remove Closed Executive Session and Resolution FY-24-25-02 added
Public Comment: None

Local 3215 Report: None

Volunteer Report: None

Correspondence: Letter from Nina

CRFR Consent Agenda: Included in the consent agenda are the minutes from the Regular Board meeting on
January 09, 2025, the check register for January checks, budget v. actual, and the January bank statement.
President Welby made a motion to approve the consent agenda, and Secretary Fletcher 2" the motion, all in
favor, approved 5-0.

Chief Officers Report: Chief Smythe reported on the staffing changes, including several promotions over the
coming weeks. Lt. Wonderly has been promoted to Battalion Chief, and Lt. Schrotzberger has also been
promoted to Battalion Chief. Firefighters Michelle Croft, Dustin King, and Jeff Lockhart have been promoted to
Lieutenants. All will be recognized at a promotional ceremony held at the March board meeting. BC Wonderly
reported on the firefighter paramedics that have been hired and will be starting the end of February through
April. By July academies are expected to be completed and numbers back up to 30. Chief Smythe discussed
the CCOM reports included in the board packets and call volume increases.

Old Business: None

New Business: Board policy review/discussion (section A 29-32) Board members requested more time to
review section A 29-32.

Resolution #FY-24-25-02 Contractual agreement with Eric Kytola, CPA. Secretary Fletcher made a motion to
approve Resolution FY-24-25-02 Contractual agreement with Eric Kytola, CPA, Director Rice 2" the motion,
All'in Favor 5-0.

Board Comments:

Director Gundersen: Congrats to the new hires and promotions.

Director Rice: Congrats to the new hires.

Secretary Fletcher: Congrats to everyone on their promotions

President Welby: Congrats to new hires and everyone on their promotions. The future is ours for the taking.

Adjourn: 6:48 pm
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PLEASE CALL US

TOLL- FREE AT 1-888-340-2265. BMO BANK N. A, MEMBER FDI C. EQUAL HQUSI NG

LENDER. NM.S401052 VI SIT US ONLI NE AT WAW BMO. COM

CHECKI NG ACCOUNTS

PUBLI C FUNDS CHECKI NG

ACCOUNT NUMBER 0152005765  ( Checki ng)

COLUMBI A RI VER FI RE AND RESCUE

DEPCSI T ACCOUNT SUMVARY

Previ ous Bal ance as of January 31, 2025
78 Deposits us)
95 Wt hdrawal s (M nus)
Endi ng Bal ance as of February 28, 2025
Deposits and CGther Credits
Dat e Amobunt  Descri ption
Feb 03 146.22 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T
CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC
Feb 03 306.81 ACH DEPOSI T
PPD LOYALEHLTH SVOT
Feb 03 413.44 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T
CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE
Feb 03 591.77 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T
CCD Regence BCBCO
Feb 03 791.16 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T
CCD NORI DI AN WACRAK
Feb 04 223.09 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T
CCD AARP Suppl enent a
Feb 04 483.25 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T
CCD OR DHS HP MM S
Feb 04 488.12 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T
CCD 0ODS Community He
Feb 04 606.13 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T
CCD NORI DI AN WACRAK
Feb 04 2,435.71 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T
CCD UnitedHeal thcare
Feb 05 19.81 ACH DEPCSIT
CCD i Stream
Feb 05 25.74 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE
P2

MEMBER FDIC

365, 259. 99
327, 600. 75
375, 708. 47
317,152. 27

HCCLAI MPMT'
8886407815
MERCH DEP
HCCLAI MPMT
HCCLAI MPMT
HCCLAI MPMT
HCCLAI MPMT'
HCCLAI MPMI'
HCCLAI MPMT
HCCLAI MPMT
4920003
MERCH DEP
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Feb 05 100. 00 ACH DEPCSI T

PPD LOYALEHLTH SVOT 8886407815
Feb 05 250.85 ACH DEPCSI T

CCD COLUMBI ARI VERFR MERC DEP
Feb 05 608.23 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD PALMETTO GBA HCCLAI MPMI
Feb 05 1,485.57 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD DEVOTED HEALTH P HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 05 2,470.75 EDI/EFT CTX CREDI T

CTX 36 TREAS 310 M SC PAY
Feb 05 23,266.49 ACH DEPCsSI T

CCD i Stream 4920003
Feb 06 135.25 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD AARP Suppl enent a HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 06 540.57 EDI/EFT CTX CREDI T

CTX 36 TREAS 310 M SC PAY
Feb 06 746.29 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Uni t edHeal t hcare HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 06 1,224.88 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD NORI DI AN WAORAK  HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 07 154.62 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 07 424.68 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE MERCH DEP
Feb 07 589.31 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD NORI DI AN WAORAK  HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 10 626.46 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD PALMETTO GBA HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 10 2,017.88 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDIT

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE MERCH DEP
Feb 10 4,647.79 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDIT

CCD Regence BCBCO HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 11 150.33 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 11 174.89 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD OR DHS HP MM'S  HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 11 312.47 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 11 329.45 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE MERCH DEP
Feb 11 2,806.81 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDIT

CCD NORI DI AN WAORAK  HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 12 409.31 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDIT

CCD UHC Benefits TX HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 12 1,595.06 ACH DEPCSIT

CCD COLUMBI ARI VERFR MERC DEP
Feb 12 3,333.65 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD NORI DI AN WAORAK  HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 12 13,670.64 ACH DEPCSI T

CCD i Stream 4920003
Feb 13 25.00 ACH DEPCSIT

PPD LOYALEHLTH SVOT 8886407815
Feb 13 159.81 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC HCCLAI MPMT

MEMBER FDIC
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Feb 13 1,187.34 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD UNI TEDHEALTHCARE HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 13 1,480.18 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Unit edHeal t hcare HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 14 145. 44 EDI/ EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 14 153.55 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD AARP Suppl enenta HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 14 926.55 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE MERCH DEP
Feb 18 232.84 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 18 300.00 ACH DEPCSIT

CCD i Stream 4920003
Feb 18 412.15 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Unit edHeal t hcare HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 18 2,906.70 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Regence BCBCO HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 18 6,302.72 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD NORI DI AN WAORAK  HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 19 166.37 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD OR DHS HP MM'S  HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 19 416.04 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDIT

CCD Uni t edHeal t hcare HCCLAI MPMTI
Feb 19 1,099.87 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD ODS Health Plan HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 20 50.00 ACH DEPCSIT

PPD LOYALEHLTH SVOT 8886407815
Feb 20 586.14 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD NORI DI AN WAORAK  HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 20 8,906.59 ACH DEPCSI T

CCD i Stream 4920003
Feb 21 120.00 ACH DEPCSIT

CCD i Stream 4920003
Feb 21 290.00 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 21 338.07 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Uni t edHeal t hcare HCCLAI MPMTI
Feb 21 200, 000. 00 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD OREGON ST TREAS LA P ACH
Feb 24 596.32 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD NORI DI AN WAORAK  HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 24 969.61 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Unit edHeal t hcare HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 24 3,848.15 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Regence BCBCO HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 25 25.74 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE MERCH DEP
Feb 25 149.53 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 25 154.47 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD ODS Health Plan HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 25 705.10 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD OR DHS HP MM'S  HCCLAI MPMT

MEMBER FDIC
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Feb 25 1,171.09 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Unit edHeal t hcar e HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 26 503.54 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD DEVOTED HEALTH P HCCLAI MPMI
Feb 26 5,694.86 TELLER DEPCSIT
Feb 26 15,035.11 ACH DEPCSI T

CCD i Stream 4920003
Feb 27 41.18 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE MERCH DEP
Feb 27 50.00 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD WPS- TMEP CONTRAC HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 27 58.00 ACH DEPCSI T

CCD PNP BI LLPAYMENT 022425SETT
Feb 27 478.60 ACH DEPCSI T

CCD COLUMBI ARI VERFR MERC DEP
Feb 28 51.48 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE MERCH DEP
Feb 28 607.50 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Uni t edHeal t hcar e HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 28 711.17 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD AETNA ASO1 HCCLAI MPMT
Feb 28 1,940.46 EDI/EFT CCD+ CREDI T

CCD Uni t edHeal t hcare HCCLAI MPMT
Wt hdrawal s and Ot her Debits

Dat e Ampbunt  Descri ption
Feb 03 25.00 CHARGEBACK

RETURN | TEMS CHARGEBACK 00532
Feb 03 69.99 ACH DEBIT

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE MERCH FEE
Feb 03 147.23 ACH DEBI T

CCD MERCHANT SERVI CE MERCH FEE
Feb 03 198.72 ACH DEBIT

CCD AFLAC COLUMBUS  ACHPMT
Feb 04 947.09 ACH DEBIT

CCD CLATSKANIE PUD  PUD PAYMNT
Feb 05 73.49 ACH DEBIT

CCD COLUMBIA RIVER P ACH | TEM
Feb 05 139.69 ACH DEBIT

CCD COLUMBIA RIVER P ACH | TEM
Feb 05 229.75 ACH DEBI'T

CCD COLUMBIA RIVER P ACH | TEM
Feb 05 242.62 ACH DEBIT

CCD COLUMBI A RIVER P ACH | TEM
Feb 05 261.37 ACH DEBIT

CCD COLUMBI A RIVER P ACH | TEM
Feb 05 308.84 ACH DEBIT

CCD COLUMBI A RIVER P ACH | TEM
Feb 05 327.27 ACH DEBIT

CCD COLUMBIA RIVER P ACH | TEM
Feb 05 522.07 ACH DEBIT

PPD NORTHWEST NATURA BI LLPAY
Feb 05 566.16 ACH DEBIT

PPD NORTHWEST NATURA BI LLPAY

MEMBER FDIC
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Feb 05 579.66 ACH DEBIT
CCD COLUMBIA RIVER P ACH | TEM
Feb 05 602.76 ACH DEBIT
CCD COLUMBIA RIVER P ACH | TEM
Feb 05 701.55 ACH DEBIT
PPD NORTHWEST NATURA BI LLPAY
Feb 05 1,214.32 ACH DEBIT
PPD NORTHWEST NATURA BI LLPAY
Feb 05 2,997.02 ACHDEBIT
PPD ATT Paynment
Feb 05 3,000.00 ACHDEBIT
CCD U.S. BANK PAYNVENT
Feb 06 428.39 ACH DEBIT
PPD NORTHWEST NATURA BI LLPAY
Feb 11 5.00 ACH DEBIT
CCD BENEFI THELP SOLU DEBCARDTX
Feb 12 117.45 ACH DEBIT
WEB ST HELENS OR DEBI TS
Feb 12 365.25 ACH DEBIT
WEB ST HELENS OR DEBI TS
Feb 12 547.71 ACH DEBIT
WEB GOTO COVMUNI CATI GOTQ JI VE
Feb 12 782.21 ACH DEBIT
WEB ST HELENS OR DEBI TS
Feb 13 24.12 ACH DEBIT
WEB WASTE CONNECTI ON WEB_PAY
Feb 13 29.74 ACH DEBIT
WEB WASTE CONNECTI ON WEB_PAY
Feb 13 30.07 ACH DEBIT
WEB WASTE CONNECTI ON WEB_PAY
Feb 13 62.21 ACH DEBIT
WEB WASTE CONNECTI ON VEB_PAY
Feb 13 73.90 ACH DEBIT
WEB WASTE CONNECTI ON VEEB_PAY
Feb 13 91.30 ACH DEBIT
WEB WASTE CONNECTI ON WEB_PAY
Feb 13 168.70 ACH DEBIT
WEB WASTE CONNECTI ON WEB_PAY
Feb 13 186.90 ACH DEBIT
WEB WASTE CONNECTI ON WEB_PAY
Feb 13 246.10 ACH DEBIT
WEB WASTE CONNECTI ON WEB_PAY
Feb 13 732.16 ACH DEBIT
CCD Cl NTASCORPCRATI O 67EAA77A3D
Feb 19 85.00 ACH DEBIT
CCD BENEFI THELP SOLU EMPL FEE
Feb 20 6.00 ACH DEBIT
CCD BENEFI THELP SOLU DEBCARDTX
Feb 24 25.00 ACH DEBIT
CCD BENEFI THELP SOLU DEBCARDTX
Feb 24 167.32 ACCT ANALYSI S SERV CHG
Feb 25 25.00 ACH DEBIT
CCD BENEFI THELP SOLU DEBCARDTX
Feb 27 989.79 ACH DEBIT

WEB NEW HORI ZONS COM NEWHORI ZON

MEMBER FDIC
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P.O. Box 94033

Palatine, IL 60094-4033
Toll Free: 1-888-340-2265
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Feb 27 20,890.51 ACH DEBIT
CCD EMPLOYER CONTRB PERS CNTRB
Feb 27 77,068.52 ACH DEBIT

CCD EMPLOYER CONTRB PERS CNTRB
Checks by Serial Number

Dat e Serial # Anmount Dat e Serial # Anmount
Feb 10 75301 886. 65 Feb 26 75359 352. 00
Feb 26 75328 * 66. 97 Feb 25 75360 9, 450. 07
Feb 24 75329 494, 56 Feb 24 75361 16, 490. 65
Feb 28 75330 1, 698. 00 Feb 26 75362 7,133. 30
Feb 24 75331 494. 51 Feb 24 75363 36. 00
Feb 24 75332 1,090.71 Feb 25 75364 3, 420. 00
Feb 27 75333 3, 156. 28 Feb 25 75365 900. 00
Feb 24 75334 2,843.71 Feb 26 75367 * 873.59
Feb 25 75335 414. 00 Feb 27 75368 973. 60
Feb 24 75338 * 50. 00 Feb 25 75369 277. 26
Feb 24 75339 2,122.00 Feb 24 75370 200. 00
Feb 24 75340 5,363. 71 Feb 26 75371 7, 630. 00
Feb 26 75341 210. 04 Feb 27 75373 * 1, 030. 00
Feb 27 75342 158. 68 Feb 25 75374 1, 560. 01
Feb 27 75344 * 1,011. 44 Feb 25 75375 4,160. 20
Feb 24 75345 403. 99 Feb 24 75377 * 1, 556. 67
Feb 24 75346 1, 400. 00 Feb 27 75378 5, 900. 09
Feb 25 75347 383. 85 Feb 26 75379 2, 660. 00
Feb 28 75350 * 1, 055. 00 Feb 24 75381 * 1,518. 00
Feb 26 75351 810. 00 Feb 28 75382 2,933.11
Feb 25 75352 757.77 Feb 25 75383 1, 065. 00
Feb 26 75353 55. 00 Feb 25 75384 9, 733. 97
Feb 24 75354 256. 61 Feb 27 75385 310. 74
Feb 27 75355 273. 00 Feb 24 75386 8, 062. 50
Feb 26 75356 305. 00 Feb 26 75387 145, 312. 00
Feb 25 75358 * 105. 28

* | ndicates break in check sequence

Dai |l y Bal ance Sunmary
Dat e Bal ance Dat e Bal ance
Jan 31 365, 259. 99 Feb 14 420, 008. 88
Feb 03 367, 068. 45 Feb 18 430, 163. 29
Feb 04 370, 357. 66 Feb 19 431, 760. 57
Feb 05 386, 818. 53 Feb 20 441, 297. 30
Feb 06 389, 037. 13 Feb 21 642, 045. 37
Feb 07 390, 205. 74 Feb 24 604, 883. 51
Feb 10 396, 611. 22 Feb 25 574, 837. 03
Feb 11 400, 380. 17 Feb 26 430, 662. 64
Feb 12 417,576. 21 Feb 27 319, 527. 77
Feb 13 418, 783. 34 Feb 28 317, 152. 27

MEMBER FDIC



Transaction

Columbia River Fire & Rescue
Bank Check Register Report - General Checking

Transaction

Number Source Transaction Type Date Reference Deposits Payments Total Post Date Status

75328 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Ace Hardware $0.00 $66.97 ($66.97) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75329 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Airgas Nor Pac $0.00 $494.56 ($561.53) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75330 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Aloha Overhead Door $0.00 $1,698.00 ($2,259.53) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75331 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025  Amazon Capital Services $0.00 $494.51 ($2,754.04) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
75332 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Berco Billing Service $0.00 $1,090.71 ($3,844.75) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75333 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Blackbaud $0.00 $3,156.28 ($7,001.03) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75334 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Braun Northwest Inc $0.00 $2,843.71 ($9,844.74) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75335 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 CABLE HUSTON $0.00 $414.00 ($10,258.74) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75336 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Canon Financial Services, Inc. $0.00 $248.84 ($10,507.58) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75337 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Carl's Towing $0.00 $581.04 ($11,088.62) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75338 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025  Carol Ford $0.00 $50.00 ($11,138.62) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
75339 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025  Carroll Consulting, LLC $0.00 $2,122.00 ($13,260.62) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
75340 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Centerlogic Inc $0.00 $5,363.71 ($18,624.33) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75341 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 City of Rainier $0.00 $210.04 ($18,834.37) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75342 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Columbia County Transfer Statio $0.00 $158.68 ($18,993.05) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75343 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Columbia River Printing LLC DBA $0.00 $60.00 ($19,053.05) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75344 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Comcast $0.00 $1,011.44 ($20,064.49) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75345 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Comcast $0.00 $403.99 ($20,468.48) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75346 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Cultivate Group $0.00 $1,400.00 ($21,868.48) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75347 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025  Dahlgren's Do It Best Building St $0.00 $383.85 ($22,252.33) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
75348 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Daily Dispatch $0.00 $280.00 ($22,532.33) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75349 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Dr. Jenna M. Wiley $0.00 $4,184.60 ($26,716.93) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75350 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 EMS Technology Solutions LLC $0.00 $1,055.00 ($27,771.93) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75351 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Felton's Heating & Cooling, Inc $0.00 $810.00 ($28,581.93) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75352 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Ferrellgas $0.00 $757.77 ($29,339.70) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75353 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 FinishLine Graphics $0.00 $55.00 ($29,394.70) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75354 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Hughes Fire Equipment, Inc $0.00 $256.61 ($29,651.31) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75355 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 International Association of Arsc $0.00 $273.00 ($29,924.31) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
75356 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025  Jeramy Lehner $0.00 $305.00 ($30,229.31) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
75357 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Karen Gustafson $0.00 $7.54 ($30,236.85) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75358 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Kno2 LLC $0.00 $105.28 ($30,342.13) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75359 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 LaCrosse Footwear $0.00 $352.00 ($30,694.13) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75360 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Life-Assist $0.00 $9,450.07 ($40,144.20) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75361 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 LN Curtis & Sons $0.00 $16,490.65 ($56,634.85) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75362 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Markowitz Herbold PC $0.00 $7,133.30 ($63,768.15) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75363 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025  McNulty Water PUD $0.00 $36.00 ($63,804.15) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
75364 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Miller Nash LLP $0.00 $3,420.00 ($67,224.15) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
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Transaction

Columbia River Fire & Rescue
Bank Check Register Report - General Checking

Transaction

Number Source Transaction Type Date Reference Deposits Payments Total Post Date Status
75365 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Northwest Occupational Medicir $0.00 $900.00 ($68,124.15) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75366 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 Oregon Fire District Directors As $0.00 $1,750.00 ($69,874.15) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
75367 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025  Payment Resolution $0.00 $873.59 ($70,747.74) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
75368 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025  PEAK ELECTRIC GROUP, LLC. $0.00 $973.60 ($71,721.34) 02/19/2025  Outstanding
75369 Accounts Payable Computer Check 02/19/2025 QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC. $0.00 $277.26 ($71,998.60) 02/19/2025 Outstanding
